PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Leif Summerfield	08/16/2010
Bill Clem	08/16/2010
Jay Wilkins	08/16/2010
Tom Wernikowski	08/16/2010
Jay Bernasek	08/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electro Scientific Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	13900 NW Science Park Drive
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97229

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12752800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)643-4873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: antul@esi.com

Correspondent Name: Electro Scientific Industries, Inc.

Address Line 1: 13900 NW Science Park Drive

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E112:N1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Liesel Antu

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_E112N1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024978 FRAME: 0314 1261 OO OV \$ 11.

501288933

source=Assignment_E112N1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024978 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Leif Summerfield, City of Bozeman, County of Gallatin, State of Montana; Bill Clem, City of Bozeman, County of Gallatin, State of Montana; Jay Wilkins, City of Belgrade, County of Gallatin, State of Montana; Tom Wernikowski, City of Bozeman, County of Gallatin, State of Montana; Jay Bernasek, City of Belgrade, County of Gallatin, State of Montana, ("ASSIGNOR"), have made inventions described in a United States patent application entitled TOUCH SCREEN INTERFACE FOR LASER PROCESSING, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 04/01/2010, and allotted Application No. 12/752,800; and

WHEREAS, Electro Scientific Industries, Inc., an Oregon corporation, having a place of business at 13900 NW Science Park Drive, Portland, OR 97229 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent application, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all divisions and continuations of said application and of any foreign patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

> PATENT REEL: 024978 FRAME: 0316

rfield
s 16 day of AUG() 57, 2010
s/6 day of Agust, 2010
s 16 day of Agust, 2010 Worn kowsh' owski
s 16 day of August, 2010